

Resolution 2004-018

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING MR. DAN BALZA TO A FOUR-YEAR TERM ON THE PLANNING COMMISSION BEGINNING MARCH 2004

WHEREAS, Mr. Dan Balza is currently serving on the Planning Commission; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Balza came onto the Planning Commission to fill a vacancy for a member who left in the middle of their term; and

WHEREAS, he has yet had the opportunity to serve a full four-year term in his own right; and

WHEREAS, he has served admirably in the position of City Planning Commissioner, and

WHEREAS, the term he is currently filling will expire in March 2004,

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>. The Sherwood City Council hereby appoints Mr. Dan Balza to a four-year term on the City of Sherwood Planning Commission beginning in March 2004.

Section 2: This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 24th day of February 2004.

ATTEST:

C.L. Wiley, City Recorder